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EXHIBIT A

DESCRIPTION OF 2019 PROJECTS

Description

Approximate
Principal Amount

Criminal Justice IT

Police Car Computers

Low Income Housing

IT Computing

Data and Phone

SMT Remodel- IT

FAS IT Initiative

SMT Chiller

CWF Alaskan Way Corridor (CPT — 2.5%)
Elliott Bay Seawall (CPT — 2.5%)

CWF Overlook (CPT — 2.5%)

AWV Habitat Beach (CPT — 2.5%)
Issuance Costs and Pricing Adjustments

Total
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$ 3,500,000
5,415,329
10,000,000
1,865,702
4,385,000
2,000,000
1,333,000
3,500,000
14,691,924
4,200,000
1,000,000
1,300,000
1,595,729

$54,786,684




