	V1	
1	EXHIBIT A	
2	DESCRIPTION OF 2019 PROJECTS	
3		
		Approximate
	Description	Principal Amount
	Criminal Justice IT	\$ 3,500,000
	Police Car Computers	5,415,329
	Low Income Housing	10,000,000
	IT Computing	1,865,702
	Data and Phone	4,385,000
	SMT Remodel- IT	2,000,000
	FAS IT Initiative	1,333,000
	SMT Chiller	3,500,000
	CWF Alaskan Way Corridor (CPT – 2.5%)	14,691,924
	Elliott Bay Seawall (CPT – 2.5%)	4,200,000
	CWF Overlook (CPT – 2.5%)	1,000,000
	AWV Habitat Beach (CPT – 2.5%)	1,300,000
	Issuance Costs and Pricing Adjustments	1,595,729
	Total	\$54,786,684

4